hold office for a period of five years beginning from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting 

(“AGM”) till the conclusion of the AGM of the Company to be held in the year 2024, to examine and 

audit the accounts of the Company at a remuneration of Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) 

to conduct the audit for the financial year 2019-20 payable in one or more installments plus goods and 

services tax as applicable, and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred.” 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and hereby authorized to do all

[...]

any, of the Companies Act, 2013 including Schedule V of the Act as amended up-to date and the Articles 

of Association of the Company, Ms. KavitaIyer (DIN: 08417118) be and is hereby appointed as the 

Managing Director of the Company, for a period of five years with effect from 11th June, 2019 at a 

remuneration of Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) per month. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event of inadequacy of profits for any financial year during the tenure 

of Ms. KavitaIyer, remuneration to be paid in accordance with the provisions prescribed under Section 

197 read with Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder and any other